CITY OF FOLEY COUNTY OF BENTON STATE OF MINNESOTA

ORDINANCE NUMBER 438

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE CITY'S SCHEDULE OF FEES, RATES AND CHARGES

The following is the official summary of Ordinance No. 438 approved by the Foley City Council on December 4, 2018:

The Foley City Council adopted the City's fee schedule with Ordinance No. 438. The fee schedule provides all of various fees, charges, fines and penalties imposed or required by the City's Code and Ordinances, including but not limited to fees and charges for planning and zoning; building permits; fences; demolitions; mechanical installation permits; plumbing permits; excavations; driveways; park shelter rental; sewer and water hookup charges and rates; liquor, beer, tobacco and gambling licenses; animal and dog license fees; garbage hauling; parking; and other such fees.

A complete, printed copy of the Ordinance is available for inspection by any person during regular office hours at the City Clerk/Administrator's office.

CITY OF FOLEY COUNTY OF BENTON STATE OF MINNESOTA

ORDINANCE NUMBER 438

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE CITY'S SCHEDULE OF RATES, FEES AND CHARGES

The Foley City	y Council ordains as follows:
SECTION 1. schedule.	The City adopts the attached fee schedule as the City's official fee
SECTION 2. resolution.	The attached fee schedule amends any previous fee schedules adopted by
Ordinance, a content and effe	The City Council determines that the text of the summary of this copy of which is attached, clearly informs the public of this Ordinance's ect. The City Council further determines that publication of the title and will clearly inform the public of this Ordinance's intent and effect.
	A complete, printed copy of the Ordinance will be available for inspection during regular office hours at the City Clerk's Office.
	Four-fifths (4/5) of the City Council's members direct the City Clerk to he title and a summary of this Ordinance.
SECTION 6.	This Ordinance will be effective upon its passage and publication.
Passed and ad	opted by the Foley City Council this 4 th day of December, 2018.
	Gerard L. Bettendorf, Mayor
ATTEST:	

Sarah A. Brunn, City Administrator

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING OF AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE CITY'S FEE SCHEDULE

The Foley City Council gives notice that it will hold a public hearing on December 4, 2018 at 5:30 p.m., or as soon after that as can be heard, at the City Council Chambers at Foley City Hall located at 251 4th Avenue N in Foley, Minnesota, to hear all persons present upon the City Council's proposed Ordinance No. 438, an ordinance establishing the City's schedule of rates, fees and charges.

The City Council invites any person desiring to comment on this matter to do so in writing or orally at the public hearing. Inquiries regarding this matter can be directed to City Hall at 320-968-7260 during normal business hours.

Sarah A. Brunn, City Administrator